

Carolina Power & Light Company P.O. Box 10429 Southport, NC 28461-0429

April 11, 1996

SERIAL: BSEP 96-0144

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTENTION: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

BRUNSWICK STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NOS. 1 AND 2
DOCKET NOS. 50-325 AND 50-324/LICENSE NOS. DPR-71 AND DPR-62
CHANGE TO EMERGENCY PLAN - ELIMINATION OF COMMITMENT TO INCORPORATE
THE TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER INTO THE PROTECTED AREA

Gentlemen:

On October 19, 1995, a submittal was made requesting the approval of a proposed change to the Radiological Emergency Response Plan for the Brunswick Steam Electric Plant (BSEP) (Reference: BSEP 95-0511). The requested change consists of an exception to the Technical Support Center (TSC) location guidance in Supplement 1 to NUREG-0737, "Clarification of TMI Action Plan Requirements for Emergency Response Capability."

CP&L requests that this submittal be withdrawn pending resubmittal to coincide with ongoing enhancements to the site's security barriers and access control stations.

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. George Honma at (910) 457-2741.

Sincerely,

G. D. Hicks

Manager — Regulatory Affairs

Brunswick Nuclear Plant

RRN/rrn

A04510

Document Control Desk BSEP 96-0144 / Page 2

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN.: Mr. Stewart D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator 101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323-0199

Mr. C. A. Patterson NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Brunswick Units 1 and 2:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. David C. Trimble, Jr. (Mail Stop OWFN 14H22) 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

The Honorable H. Wells Chairman - North Carolina Utilities Commission P.O. Box 29510 Raleigh, NC 27626-0510

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Ken Barr, Chief, Plant Support Branch 101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323-0199